# SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL 2021-2022

## **Members:**

Kayela Hagood, Elected
Ashley McFadden, Elected
Joyce Hendrix, Elected
Kathleen Lee, Chair, Elected
DeShun Mack, Elected
Emily Davenport, Teacher
Jennifer Purcell, Teacher
Jennifer Jones, Appointed
Magan Bomar, Appointed
Ruth Murray. Ex-Officio
Debra Healey, Ex-Officio
Pamela Rhodes, E-Officio



## **Purpose of this Report:**

This report is issued by Cherryvale Elementary School's Improvement Council in accordance with South Carolina law to share information on the school's progress.

## **Student Achievement:**

Based on the 2021-2022 MAP assessment for students in third, fourth, and fifth grades, the charts below compare scores from the winter to spring administration. The numbers represent the percentage of students who scored Meets or Exceeds on the assessment.



2021-2022 MAP Scores	Fall	Spring
Grade Level	ELA	ELA
3	31%	30%
4	50%	39%
5	28%	22%

2021-2022 MAP Scores	Fall	Spring
Grade Level	Math	Math
3	17%	23%
4	30%	25%
5	11%	14%

Sumter School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, disability, or age in admission to, treatment in, or employment in its programs and activities. For inquiries regarding the policy, contact the Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or the Director of Special Services, Sumter School District, 1345 Wilson Hall Road, Sumter, SC 29150 or call 803-469-6900.

# Cherryvale Elementary School Improvement Council

2021-2022 Annual Report to Parents



1420 Furman Drive Sumter, SC 29154 Phone: (803) 494-8200

Fax: (803) 494-8244 ces.sumterschools.net

Mrs. Pamela D. Rhodes, School Principal Mrs. Debra Healey, Assistant Principal



## **Mission Statement**

highest quality education for all students, build character and instill a desire for lifelong learning.

## **Accomplishments:**

Cherryvale Elementary School is an Arts in Basic Curriculum (ABC) School recognized by the South Carolina Arts Commission. The mission is to integrate the visual and performing arts (creative writing, dance, drama, media arts, and visual arts) in areas to prepare students for lifelong learning.



## STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

Students in kindergarten completed Fall 2021 KRA assessments. Students in grades three through five will complete the South Carolina Ready or ALT assessments in the areas of English language arts and mathematics. In addition, students in grade four will complete the South Carolina PASS or ALT assessment in science. To improve Cherryvale Elementary School is a member of the Southern South Carolina to offer tele-health care to students within the student achievement, administrators and staff will continue to focus on core instructional activities, which include implementation of Multi-Tiered Systems of Supports process for students who require academic assistance.



## TEACHER QUALITY

To support teacher quality and retention, administrators and district level personnel emphasize specialized training opportunities through school, district, state, and online program offerings. In addition, the goal is to achieve 100% The mission of Cherryvale Elementary School is to ensure the Highly Qualified status for all required personnel.



## "READ TO SUCCEED PROGRAM"

The Read to Succeed Program includes the implementation of classroom based literacy programs, which includes 90 minutes of uninterrupted reading time, and a reading intervention program.



## SOUTHERN REGIONAL EDUCATION BOARD

Regional Education Board (SREB) for literacy and mathematical practices.



Ms. Elizabeth Hawkins, 3<sup>rd</sup> Grade Teacher, is the 2022-2023 Cherryvale Elementary School Teacher of the Year.



## **Business Partners**

Individuals and organizations who made donations to our school include the following partners:

Christ Community Church **Crosspoint Baptist Church** Alice Drive Baptist Church Church of the Holy Comforter Victory Church of Sumter Mt. Olive AME Church New Salem Baptist Church St. Luke AME Church **United Ministries** Wayman Chapel AME Church Cherryvale Community Center



**Note:** Cherryvale partners with the Medical University of school. Telehealth provides a unique opportunity for students to receive healthcare, using technology to access medical providers.